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D.Adams
081008

CVA, A/C SUPPLY, N/O CONTACT,
HART & FAILSAFE.

5C20-10
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RELAY R1 CAN BE CONFIGURED TO 
INDICATE ANY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:-

0    DISABLED
1    REMOTE CONTROL AVAILABLE
2    FAULT
3    FULLY OPEN
4    FULLY CLOSED
5    FORCE TRIP OPENING
6    FORCE TRIP CLOSING
7    FORCE TRIP ANY POSITION
8    FAILSAFE OPERATION

FAILSAFE
MODULE

POWER
SUPPLY

L

N
100-240V AC

SUPPLY

4

5

RELAY NO

RELAY NO COM

HART
MODULE

+VE

-VE

DEMAND -VE
DEMAND +VE

FOLOMATIC 3

R1

1111

1
1

1

1

1

1

MOTOR

SK3

SK
8

SK1

SK16

SK4

SK17

SK11

SK5

SK15

SK
2

SK14SK12

MAIN
PCB

SK
10

1

2

1

1

 
POSITION
SENSOR

MOTOR
SENSOR

FORCE
SENSOR

USER
INTERFACE

CPT SCREEN6

INPUT SIGNAL
FOR HART

HART SCREEN

2809093 Voltage source added for CPT. AGM
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Hart Connection Detail Corrected
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UPS SOCKET FOR
CVL5000 / CVQ6000

SK22

CVL1000/1500/5000/
CVQ2400/6000

RESISTOR PACK
FITTED TO SK4 IF NO

SOLINOID FITTED.

WHEN MANUAL
OVERRIDE IS FITTED

MOTOR DISABLE
SWITCH FITTED IN

SERIES WITH
THERMOSTAT (SK16)

SK4 LOAD RESISTOR.

1903125  PJW
PMJ

NOTES ADDED + SK22.
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